Features
• Entry-level Heavy Duty
Managed Switch for in-
dustrial networking ap-
plications
• Full-featured MNS-6K
software in a small
Edge Switch package,

DynaStar, S-Ring, and Link-Loss-Learn are trademarks of GarrettCom, Inc. NEBS is a registered trade-
mark of Telcordia Technologies. UL is a registered trademark of Underwriters Labs.
Ordering Information
Magnum 6KL-24VDC Magnum 6KL Managed Edge Switch, base unit with four 10/100 copper ports in slot A. Up to 4 100Mb
fiber ports or up to four more 10/100 copper ports (or combinations) may also be configured, and
up to 2 Gb ports.  Heavy duty metal case, IP52 for environmental protection, no fans.
Magnum 6KL-12VDC Same as Model 6KL-24VDC except the power input is 12VDC.
Magnum 6KL-48VDC Same as Model 6KL-24VDC except the power input is -48VDC.
Magnum 6KLP-48VDC PoE, same as Model 6KL-48VDC except the four 10/100 ports are PoE-enabled, data pairs.
Magnum 6KL-125VDC Same as Model 6KL-24VDC except the power input is 125VDC nominal (range 88-150VDC).
Magnum 6KL-250VDC Same as Model 6KL-24VDC except the power input is 250VDC nominal (range 160-300VDC).
Magnum 6KL-AC Same as Model 6KL-24VDC except the power input is AC; 100 to 240 VAC, 47 to 63 Hz.
Configuration Options:  Each Magnum 6KL may be configured with a choice of 100Mb ports in the C slot.
6KL4-RJ45 6KL configuration, add four 10/100 copper ports in 6KL slot C
P6KL4-RJ45 6KL configuration, add four 10/100 PoE copper ports in 6KL slot C
6KL4-4MLC 6KL configuration, add four mm 2km 100Mb LC fiber ports in slot C
6KL4-2MLC2RJ 6KL configuration, add two 10/100 copper and two mm 2km 100Mb LC fiber ports in slot C
6KL4-4SLC 6KL configuration, add four sgl-m 20km 100Mb LC fiber ports in slot C
6KL4-2SLC2RJ 6KL configuration, add two 10/100 copper and two sgl-m 20km 100Mb LC fiber ports in slot C
6KL4-4SLCL 6KL configuration, add four sgl-m 40km 100Mb LC fiber ports in slot C
6KL4-2SLCL2RJ 6KL configuration, add two 10/100 copper and two sgl-m 40km 100Mb LC fiber ports in slot C
6KL4-4MT 6KL configuration, add four mm 2km 100Mb MTRJ fiber ports in slot C
6KL4-2MT2RJ 6KL configuration, add two 10/100 copper and two mm 2km  100Mb MTRJ fiber ports in slot C
6KL4-4MSC 6KL configuration, add four mm 2km  100Mb SC fiber ports in slot C
6KL4-2MSC2RJ 6KL configuration, add two 10/100 copper and two mm2 km 100Mb SC fiber ports in slot C
6KL4-4MST 6KL configuration, add four mm 2km 100Mb ST fiber ports in slot C
6KL4-2MST2RJ 6KL configuration, add two 10/100 copper and two mm 2km 100Mb ST fiber ports in slot C
Other models are available for single-mode fiber LC ports at 40KM, 70Km, and longer distances.
    Each Magnum 6KL may be configured with a choice of Gb ports in the B slot.
6KL-2GCU 6KL Gig module, two auto-negotiating 10/100/1000 Mb copper ports
6KL-2GSFP 6KL Gig module, two SFP pluggable open transceiver ports for user-selectable SFP Gb